

## School Council Members Consent to Release Personal Information

To School Council Members:
Personal information is any information that renders an individual identifiable and includes identifiers such as likeness, name, home address, email address and personal telephone number. Any personal information the York Region District School Board (YRDSB) manages is protected under municipal law.
Towards meeting the requirements of Regulation 612/00 School Councils under the Education Act and the YRDSB's policy and procedure #262.0 School Councils, and in your role as a member of a School Council, your identity will be publicly disclosed where it is documented in School Council documents and records such as meeting minutes, annual reports and financial documents. In some cases these documents and records will be posted and made available on school web sites.
In keeping with the provisions of the municipal privacy law, your consent is required to allow YRDSB to collect, use, and disclose your personal information. Please complete this consent for release that YRDSB may document your position.
Consent for Release –
I, being a current member of a School Council, have read and understand the information provided on this form. I consent $\square$ do not consent $\square$ to the release of my personal information by the York Region District School Board.
Name of Council Member (please print)  Name of School

Personal information is collected under the authority of the Education Act as amended, and will be used to manage the disclosure of individual personal information. Contact the school principal for more information. 2011/2012

Date

File: LEG -Consents

Signature of Council Member